

Bid Results
Village of Elberta
2018 Water System Improvements
GFA Project No. 16209

No.	Item	Unit	Est. Qty.	AJ's Excavating		Elmer's		Gerber Construction	
				Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost
1	Clearing, Grubbing and Topsoil Removal	LS	1	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$41,800.00	\$41,800.00
2	Earthwork - Excavation/Embankment	LS	1	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$12,350.00	\$12,350.00	\$27,450.00	\$27,450.00
3	Aggregate Base, MDOT 22A, 6" CIP	SY	1250	\$10.00	\$12,500.00	\$21.50	\$26,875.00	\$19.00	\$23,750.00
4	Catch Basin (2' Dia.)	EA	2	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,271.50	\$2,543.00
5	Catch Basin (4' Dia.)	EA	1	\$2,290.00	\$2,290.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,275.00	\$1,275.00
6	Concrete Dry Well (600 Gal.)	EA	1	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$9,650.00	\$9,650.00	\$3,022.00	\$3,022.00
7	Concrete Dry Well (1200 Gal.)	EA	2	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$3,655.00	\$7,310.00
8	Drainage Piping, 8" CPP	LF	70	\$15.00	\$1,050.00	\$52.00	\$3,640.00	\$29.00	\$2,030.00
9	Asphalt Pavement, 2" (LVSP)	SY	1200	\$16.00	\$19,200.00	\$16.95	\$20,340.00	\$17.50	\$21,000.00
10	Raised Bituminous Edge Curb (12")	LS	1500	\$2.00	\$3,000.00	\$2.00	\$3,000.00	\$2.83	\$4,245.00
11	Asphalt Removal / Replacement, Road	SY	60	\$40.00	\$2,400.00	\$34.00	\$2,040.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00
12	Site Restoration	LS	1	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$12,320.00	\$12,320.00
13	Soil Erosion and Sedimentation Control	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,125.00	\$4,125.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00
14	8' Chainlink Fence	LF	200	\$28.50	\$5,700.00	\$31.50	\$6,300.00	\$73.25	\$14,650.00
15	10' Wide Chainlink Single Gate	EA	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,870.00	\$1,870.00
16	16' Wide Barrier Single Gate	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00
17	Site Electrical Allowance	LS	1	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00
18	Onsite Electrical (Backplane with Panel)	LS	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$11,400.00	\$11,400.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
19	Demolition of Tank, Foundation & Accessories	LS	1	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$37,300.00	\$37,300.00
20	Removal of Buried Piping and Appurtenances	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
21	Grading and Restoration	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00
22	Installation of Smaller Mesh Screen on Vent	LS	1	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$390.00	\$390.00	\$385.00	\$385.00
23	Removal and Replacement of Interior Caulking	LS	1	\$46,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$44,500.00	\$44,500.00	\$47,624.00	\$47,624.00
24	Replace Damaged Sections of Roof Mid-Rail & Vertical Rail Supports Removal	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00
25	Water Main, 6" Ductile Iron	LF	275	\$48.00	\$13,200.00	\$67.00	\$18,425.00	\$75.00	\$20,625.00
26	Gate Valve and Box	EA	1	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00
27	Tapping Sleeve and Valve (Live Tap), 4"	EA	1	\$3,360.00	\$3,360.00	\$3,185.00	\$3,185.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
28	Fire Hydrant Assembly	EA	1	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
29	Water Service Lead Transfer (Including Corporation and Curb and Box)	EA	2	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,065.00	\$6,130.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00
30	Cut & Plug (Abandon) Existing Water Main	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,115.00	\$1,115.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
31	Asphalt Road Removal / Replacement	SY	250	\$36.00	\$9,000.00	\$40.00	\$10,000.00	\$40.00	\$10,000.00
32	Site Restoration	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
TOTAL BIDS					\$275,850.00		\$316,465.00		\$351,249.00